Current & 30 Days

60 Days Past Due

90 Days Past Due
120 Days Past Due
150 Days Past Due
Assisted Living
ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers
May 2021

May 2020

Members to be Approved
SNF

Assisted Living

ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Members to be Reinstated
SNF

Assisted Living

ICF/ID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Members to be Terminated
SNF

Assisted Living

ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Tabled

Associate Members

May 2021

May 2020

New

Reinstate

Renewals

90 Days Past Due/Terminate

Membership Report May 2021

Providers
Current
560
10
25
1
0
303
150
24
45
30
1148
1128

e

=

288
316
13

Beds
Current
52756
671
2137
34
0
16120
2115

73833
76362

97

138
34

L R

&

Dues
Past Due

3,236.04
20,074.40
155.18

23,465.62
57,613.91



ID
201835
Total

ID
200401
Total

ID
116770
Total

ID
201836
Total
ID
191033
Total
ID
196175
Total

ID
201599

201824

201834

200928
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Nursing Facilities to be Approved
Laurels of West Columbus 97
1 Facility 97

ICF-1ID Providers to be Approved
Wayne Street Group Home 8
1 Home 8

ID/DD Waiver Providers to be Approved
Mercer Residential Services Inc
1 Organization

Home Care Providers to be Approved
Zimam Home Healthcare
1 Organization

Nursing Facilities to be Terminated
Elisabeth Severance Prentiss Center 138
1 Facility 138

Assisted Living Facilities to be Terminated
Grace Woods 34
1 Facility 34

Associate Members to be Approved

Aladtec Inc

387 Arrow Court

River Falls, Wl 54022

Online Employee Scheduling & Workforce Mgmt
Nancy Newton

nancy@aladtec.com

Community Healthcare Accreditation Partners
2300 Clarendon Blvd Suite 405

Arlington, VA 22201

Healthcare Accreditation

Anna Lin

anna.lin@chapinc.org

Flaherty Sensabaugh Bonasso
1225 Market Street

Wheeling, WV 26003

Law Firm

Jason Wade
jwade@flahertylegal.com

Linked Senior Inc

1400 K St NW 11th Floor
Washington, DC 20005

Life Enrichment

Charles de Vilmorin
cdevilmorin@linkedsenior.com

201826

201823

201128

201830

Laurel Health Care

Mercer Residential Services

beds moved to new facility to open in Oct

Ed Fabian-non payment

At Your Door: Visiting Healthcare Services

314 Agler Road
Columbus, OH 43230
PCP Services

Robin Ryan

robin.ryan@atyourdorhealthcare.com

Ferguson Facilities Supply

4220 Saguaro Trl

Indianapolis, IN 46268

Janitorial Distribution

Courtney Richards
courtney.richards@ferguson.com

JRM Supplies

701 Cross Street Suite 218
Lakewood, NJ 08701
Maintenance Products

Jay Manies
jay@jrmsupplies.com

MDS Nurse Academy

1209 Hill Road N Suite 273
Pickerington, OH 43147
On-line/On-demand MDS courses
Jane Schoof
hello@mdsnurseacademy.com



201828

201829

201831

Total

ID
118280
200690
200532
190966
103100
200726
200357
200688
196220

Total

ID
200449
199234
191430
201296

Total
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Medicaid Done Right LLC
13825 Icot Blvd Suite 611
Clearwater, FL 33760

Medicaid Application Processing
Adam Rothman
adam@medicaiddoneright.com

QRM Health

4949 Westgrove Road Suite 200
Dallas, TX 75248

Rehab Management

Susan Krall
skrall@qrmhealth.com

White Oak Healthcare Partners LLC
1155 Avenue of the Americas 15th Floor
New York, NY 10036

Financial Services

Kara O'Brien

kobrien@whiteaokhcf.com

13 Companies

Associates Renewals

Asix Management LLC

BioTech X-ray

BOK Financial

Bonezzi Switzer Polito & Hupp
Bradley & Associates

Collins Learning

Consolidated Billing Services Inc
Diamond Pharmacy Services & Medical Supply
Encore Rehabilitation Services LLC
17 Companies

Associates to be Terminated
GeneSight by Assurex Health
Housing & Healthcare Finance LLC
Professional Medical Inc
SimpleLTC

4 Companies

201827

201832

201394
112710
201368
114601
201411
195232
201564
201706

The MedServ Group

15 Canal Road

Pelham Manor, NY 10803
Ancillary Medical Services

Isaac Newman
inewman@themedservgroup.com

Sabra Health Care REIT

18500 Von Karman Avenue Suite 550
Irvine, CA 92612

Real Estate Investment Trust

Brandi Healey
bhealey@sabrahealth.com

Grape Tree Medical Staffing

HPSI Purchasing Services of Ohio
Kratzer's Homecare

Legacy Healthcare Services

Licking County Board of Developmental Dis
Patriot Medical

SRX

Theoria Medical
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