## **Membership Report May 2021**

Current & 20 Dave	Providers Current 560	Beds Current 52756	1	Dues Past Due
Current & 30 Days 60 Days Past Due 90 Days Past Due 120 Days Past Due 150 Days Past Due Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers	10 25 1 0 303 150 24 45 30	671 2137 34 0 16120 2115	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3,236.04 20,074.40 155.18 -
Hospice Providers  May 2021	1148	73833	\$	23,465.62
May 2020	1128	76362	\$	57,613.91
Members to be Approved SNF Assisted Living ICF/IID	1	97 8		
ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers	1 1			
Members to be Reinstated SNF Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers				
Members to be Terminated SNF Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers Tabled	1 1	138 34		
Associate Members May 2021	288			
May 2020	316			
New Reinstate	13			
Renewals 90 Days Past Due/Terminate	17 4			
30 Days Fast Due/Tellilliate	<del>1</del>			

## **Membership Report May 2021**

ID 201835 Total	Nursing Facilities to be Approved Laurels of West Columbus 1 Facility	97 <b>97</b>		Laurel Health Care
ID 200401 Total	ICF-IID Providers to be Approved Wayne Street Group Home 1 Home	8 <b>8</b>		Mercer Residential Services
ID 116770 Total	ID/DD Waiver Providers to be Approved Mercer Residential Services Inc 1 Organization			
ID 201836 Total	Home Care Providers to be Approved Zimam Home Healthcare 1 Organization			
ID 191033 Total	Nursing Facilities to be Terminated Elisabeth Severance Prentiss Center 1 Facility	138 <b>138</b>		beds moved to new facility to open in Oct
ID 196175 Total	Assisted Living Facilities to be Terminated Grace Woods 1 Facility	34 <b>34</b>		Ed Fabian-non payment
<b>ID</b> 201599	Associate Members to be Approved Aladtec Inc 387 Arrow Court River Falls, WI 54022 Online Employee Scheduling & Workforce Mgmt Nancy Newton nancy@aladtec.com		201826	At Your Door: Visiting Healthcare Services 314 Agler Road Columbus, OH 43230 PCP Services Robin Ryan robin.ryan@atyourdorhealthcare.com
201824	Community Healthcare Accreditation Partners 2300 Clarendon Blvd Suite 405 Arlington, VA 22201 Healthcare Accreditation Anna Lin anna.lin@chapinc.org		201823	Ferguson Facilities Supply 4220 Saguaro Trl Indianapolis, IN 46268 Janitorial Distribution Courtney Richards courtney.richards@ferguson.com
201834	Flaherty Sensabaugh Bonasso 1225 Market Street Wheeling, WV 26003 Law Firm Jason Wade jwade@flahertylegal.com		201128	JRM Supplies 701 Cross Street Suite 218 Lakewood, NJ 08701 Maintenance Products Jay Manies jay@jrmsupplies.com
200928	Linked Senior Inc 1400 K St NW 11th Floor Washington, DC 20005 Life Enrichment Charles de Vilmorin cdevilmorin@linkedsenior.com		201830	MDS Nurse Academy 1209 Hill Road N Suite 273 Pickerington, OH 43147 On-line/On-demand MDS courses Jane Schoof hello@mdsnurseacademy.com

## **Membership Report May 2021**

201828	Medicaid Done Right LLC 13825 Icot Blvd Suite 611 Clearwater, FL 33760 Medicaid Application Processing Adam Rothman adam@medicaiddoneright.com	201827	The MedServ Group 15 Canal Road Pelham Manor, NY 10803 Ancillary Medical Services Isaac Newman inewman@themedservgroup.com
201829	QRM Health 4949 Westgrove Road Suite 200 Dallas, TX 75248 Rehab Management Susan Krall skrall@qrmhealth.com	201832	Sabra Health Care REIT 18500 Von Karman Avenue Suite 550 Irvine, CA 92612 Real Estate Investment Trust Brandi Healey bhealey@sabrahealth.com
201831	White Oak Healthcare Partners LLC 1155 Avenue of the Americas 15th Floor New York, NY 10036 Financial Services Kara O'Brien kobrien@whiteaokhcf.com		
Total	13 Companies		
	•		
ID	Associates Renewals	004004	O T M F 101 W
<b>ID</b> 118280	Associates Renewals Asix Management LLC	201394	Grape Tree Medical Staffing
ID 118280 200690	Associates Renewals Asix Management LLC BioTech X-ray	112710	HPSI Purchasing Services of Ohio
ID 118280 200690 200532	Associates Renewals Asix Management LLC BioTech X-ray BOK Financial	112710 201368	HPSI Purchasing Services of Ohio Kratzer's Homecare
ID 118280 200690 200532 190966	Associates Renewals Asix Management LLC BioTech X-ray BOK Financial Bonezzi Switzer Polito & Hupp	112710 201368 114601	HPSI Purchasing Services of Ohio Kratzer's Homecare Legacy Healthcare Services
ID 118280 200690 200532 190966 103100	Associates Renewals Asix Management LLC BioTech X-ray BOK Financial Bonezzi Switzer Polito & Hupp Bradley & Associates	112710 201368 114601 201411	HPSI Purchasing Services of Ohio Kratzer's Homecare Legacy Healthcare Services Licking County Board of Developmental Dis
ID 118280 200690 200532 190966 103100 200726	Associates Renewals Asix Management LLC BioTech X-ray BOK Financial Bonezzi Switzer Polito & Hupp Bradley & Associates Collins Learning	112710 201368 114601 201411 195232	HPSI Purchasing Services of Ohio Kratzer's Homecare Legacy Healthcare Services Licking County Board of Developmental Dis Patriot Medical
ID 118280 200690 200532 190966 103100 200726 200357	Associates Renewals Asix Management LLC BioTech X-ray BOK Financial Bonezzi Switzer Polito & Hupp Bradley & Associates Collins Learning Consolidated Billing Services Inc	112710 201368 114601 201411 195232 201564	HPSI Purchasing Services of Ohio Kratzer's Homecare Legacy Healthcare Services Licking County Board of Developmental Dis Patriot Medical SRX
ID 118280 200690 200532 190966 103100 200726 200357 200688	Associates Renewals Asix Management LLC BioTech X-ray BOK Financial Bonezzi Switzer Polito & Hupp Bradley & Associates Collins Learning Consolidated Billing Services Inc Diamond Pharmacy Services & Medical Supply	112710 201368 114601 201411 195232	HPSI Purchasing Services of Ohio Kratzer's Homecare Legacy Healthcare Services Licking County Board of Developmental Dis Patriot Medical
ID 118280 200690 200532 190966 103100 200726 200357	Associates Renewals Asix Management LLC BioTech X-ray BOK Financial Bonezzi Switzer Polito & Hupp Bradley & Associates Collins Learning Consolidated Billing Services Inc	112710 201368 114601 201411 195232 201564	HPSI Purchasing Services of Ohio Kratzer's Homecare Legacy Healthcare Services Licking County Board of Developmental Dis Patriot Medical SRX
ID 118280 200690 200532 190966 103100 200726 200357 200688 196220 Total	Associates Renewals Asix Management LLC BioTech X-ray BOK Financial Bonezzi Switzer Polito & Hupp Bradley & Associates Collins Learning Consolidated Billing Services Inc Diamond Pharmacy Services & Medical Supply Encore Rehabilitation Services LLC	112710 201368 114601 201411 195232 201564	HPSI Purchasing Services of Ohio Kratzer's Homecare Legacy Healthcare Services Licking County Board of Developmental Dis Patriot Medical SRX
ID 118280 200690 200532 190966 103100 200726 200357 200688 196220	Associates Renewals Asix Management LLC BioTech X-ray BOK Financial Bonezzi Switzer Polito & Hupp Bradley & Associates Collins Learning Consolidated Billing Services Inc Diamond Pharmacy Services & Medical Supply Encore Rehabilitation Services LLC 17 Companies  Associates to be Terminated	112710 201368 114601 201411 195232 201564	HPSI Purchasing Services of Ohio Kratzer's Homecare Legacy Healthcare Services Licking County Board of Developmental Dis Patriot Medical SRX
ID 118280 200690 200532 190966 103100 200726 200357 200688 196220 Total	Associates Renewals Asix Management LLC BioTech X-ray BOK Financial Bonezzi Switzer Polito & Hupp Bradley & Associates Collins Learning Consolidated Billing Services Inc Diamond Pharmacy Services & Medical Supply Encore Rehabilitation Services LLC 17 Companies  Associates to be Terminated GeneSight by Assurex Health	112710 201368 114601 201411 195232 201564	HPSI Purchasing Services of Ohio Kratzer's Homecare Legacy Healthcare Services Licking County Board of Developmental Dis Patriot Medical SRX
ID 118280 200690 200532 190966 103100 200726 200357 200688 196220 Total ID 200449	Associates Renewals Asix Management LLC BioTech X-ray BOK Financial Bonezzi Switzer Polito & Hupp Bradley & Associates Collins Learning Consolidated Billing Services Inc Diamond Pharmacy Services & Medical Supply Encore Rehabilitation Services LLC 17 Companies  Associates to be Terminated	112710 201368 114601 201411 195232 201564	HPSI Purchasing Services of Ohio Kratzer's Homecare Legacy Healthcare Services Licking County Board of Developmental Dis Patriot Medical SRX

201296 SimpleLTC
Total 4 Companies